# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3823935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OLE HENRY DORUM	04/07/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HERE GLOBAL B.V.
Street Address:	DE RUN 1115
City:	VELDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5503 LB

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15095444

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-894-7000

Email: debra.huffman@here.com

Correspondent Name: HERE NORTH AMERICA, LLC

Address Line 1: 425 W. RANDOLPH STREET

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HN90058US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN D. SHUTTER
SIGNATURE:	/JON D. SHUTTER/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503777289 REEL: 038244 FRAME: 0145

#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: HERE GLOBAL B.V. Ole Henry Dorum Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? L. Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: De Run 1115 Execution Date(s) 4/07/2016 X Assignment Merger City: Veldhoven Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: \_\_ Government Interest Assignment Country: The Netherlands Zip:5503 LB Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Debra Huffman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\_ Internal Address: 18th Floor, Patent Dept X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 425 W. Randolph Street None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Chicago \_Zip: 60606 State: Illinois Phone Number: 312 864 7000 Deposit Account Number 50-0728 Docket Number: HN90058 Authorized User Name Debra Huffman Email Address: debra.huffman@here.com 9. Signature: /Jon D, Shufter/ 04/11/2016 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover Jon D. Shutter sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

#### **ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE**

/we, (The ASSIGNOR(S)):
DLE HENRY DORUM Full name of the Inventor)
For good and valuable consideration, the recelpt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, nereby assign to (hereafter referred to as The ASSIGNEE):
HERE Global B.V. De Run 1115 5503 LB Veldhoven The Netherlands

An invention entitled (invention Title):

### Supporting a creation of a representation of road geometry

The PATENT	RIGHTS referred to in this agreemen a national Pater	nt Application No.	filed on			
	European Patent Application No. PCT application No.	filed on filed on				
for this invent <u>K</u> -	ion, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) U.S. Patent Application Serial No U.S. Patent No	filed, filed				
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  U.S. Patent rights  worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any Patent Application identified above.						

The ASSIGNOR(S) do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper protection for said invention.

Further, I/We authorize the attorney of record to update this document to include Patent Office information as deemed necessary (i.e., filing date, serial number, etc.);

PATENT REEL: 038244 FRAME: 0147

## HN90058

Each Inventor: Please sign and date below:

Witness Signature
Printed Name DEBRA

**PATENT REEL: 038244 FRAME: 0148** 

**RECORDED: 04/11/2016**